- OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
COUNTY OF COOK

118 NORTH CLARK ST. ROOM 1018
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-1375

(312) 603-5370 DATE PURCHASE ORDER NO.

PURCHASE ORDERED ISSUED TO 4/13/2016 194965 - 000- OP
F.O.B. POINT

845778 7 REQUISITION NO.

AGAE CONTRACTORS, INC 00123557 OF

4549 N. MILWAUKEE AVE

CHICAGO IL 60630
COOK COUNTY FEIN: 36-6006541

ILLINOIS SALES TAX EXEMPT: E-9998-2013-04
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPT CERT: 346-75-D038K

DEF[ NO
SHIP TO Capital Planning & Policy . DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS
69 W Washington St 30th Fi  CAPITAL PLANNING & POLICY " |740120150040Page 1 of 2
Chicago IL 60602-3007 69 W WASHINGTON - 30TH FL

o

1.00 | JOC CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 00 B L0000 113,645.95 740120150010.565140.5111
AS PER CONTRACT #12-28-340 GC1

AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY BOARD ON MARCH 20, 2013
CONTRACT PERIOD: MARCH 20, 2013 TO MARCH 19, 2015
WITH 2 ONE-YEAR RENEWAL QPTIQNS

AMOUNT AUTHORIZED: $3,000,000.00

EXX LT ET Y

BOARD ITEM #14-5138 AS AMENDED

AMENDED AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY BOARD ON SEPTEMBER
10, 2014

AMENDED AMOUNT: $3,000,000.00

TOTAL REVISED AMOUNT AUTHORIZED: $6,000,000.00
Ak hhax .

EXTENSION PER AMENDMENT #1

AMENDMENT AUTHORIZED BY QCPO QN APRIL 9, 2015
AMENBMENT PERIOD: MARCH 20, 2015 THRU MARCH 19,
2016 :

EEk Ak Kk hkdhkid

INCREASE PER AMENDMENT #2

AMENDMENT AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY BOARD ON APRIL 29,
2015

AMOLUNT AUTHORIZED: $2,254,250.72

TOTAL REVISED AMOUNT AUTHORIZED: $8,254,250.72
Rkt ritird

RENEWAL PER AMENDMENT #3

AMENDMENT AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY BOARD ON MARCH 23,
2016

AMENDMENT PERIOD: MARCH 20, 2016 THRU MARCH 19,
2017

L E T T T T Y]

WORK ORDER: 38040.00

PROJECT: MARKHAM GALLERY THEATER SEATING
REPLACEMENT

PROJECT MANAGER: SHEILA ATKINS

WORK ORDER AMOUNT: $1 13,645.95

LA E T EY ¥

AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #185518; $117,555.41
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #185567: $33,925.00

NOTE: VENDOR AGREES NOT TO EXCEED THE QUANTITY OR DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THIS ORDER WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

RECEIPT CERTIFICATION (FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY) [ hereby certify that this purchase is In agreement with the requisition
! hereby certify that | have received the goods/services reflected above and that the CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER Date:
items referenced are in full conformity with the purchase order/contract. ¢ | % 2[

Authorized Signature: Date: —— a/



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
COUNTY OF COOK

118 NORTH CLARK ST. ROOM {018
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-1375

(312) 603-5370 DATE PURCHASE ORDER NO.

PURCHASE ORDERED ISSUED TO 4/13/2016 194965 - 000- OP
845778 F.O0.B. POINT
AGAE CONTRACTORS, INC REQUISITION NO.
4549 N. MILWAUKEE AVE 00123557 07
CHICAGO 1L 60630 Page 2 of 2

COOK COUNTY FEIN: 36-60068541
ILLINOIS SALES TAX EXEMPT: E-9998-2013-04
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPT CERT: 36-75-D038K

AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #186040: $85,449.06
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.Q. #186045: $207,615.47
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #186157: $37,258.52
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON PO, #186371: $274,140.70
Cook County,

Description

AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #186647: $73,166.37
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #184715: $13,750.88
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P,O. #1856847: $86,314.78
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #187301: $10,338.93
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.Q, #187601: $104,780.58
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #187864; $556,567.46
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P,O, #187866: $948,375.48
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188172: $16,276.67
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON PO, #188349: $157,970.67
" AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O, #188399: $116,578,13
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188513: $283,665.87
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188914: $141,455.04
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #189117: $171,889.81
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON PO, #189801: $168,424.36
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.Q. #189803: $93,650.00
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.C. #189872: $801,094.82
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O, #190047; $796,715.59
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.Q. #190522: $355,060.67
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #190525: $22,144.45
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.Q. #191393: $108,762.87
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P,Q, #191547: $12,739.08
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #1915%1: $108,762.87
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #192168: $49,320.19
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #192170; $49,320.19
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #192420: $51,832.39
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #192610: $108,762.87
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #192636: $17,162.82

| AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O, #192817: $16,837.92
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O, #193176: $28,179.00
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #193998: $115,385.43
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O, #194033; $160,100,38
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #194184 $42,670.22
TRk kAR TR R

TOTAL PREVIOUSLY ENCUMBERED: $&,544,001.15
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON THIS P.O.: $113,645.95
TOTAL ENCUMBERED AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS P.O.:
$6,657,647.10

EhA Rk EIAER

BALANCE ON THIS PO

£ ik fedik
sl Total Order 113,645.95




Report: RS6REQ2

YOS Nk

Purchase Requisition | Purchase Order Number
Office of the Purchasing Agent m .

Cook County of Hineis

Requisition# Q7 123557

Buyer Number
Open Dale

Ship To:  BODDO47 Capital Planning and Policy

Contract # \%1 % m M&‘D QQ\ \ wHHMmmH_Wo% “m”uoaooa

Delivery Instructions: Supplier: B45778  AGAE CONTRACTORS, INC . Internal Req Number 60321343
69 W Washington St 30th F CAPITAL PLANNING & POLICY 4549 N, MILWAUKEE AVE Board Apr Date & ltem
Chicage IL 60602-3007 69 W WASHINGTON - 36TH FL CHICAGO IL 60630 Requisition Date 4/6/2016
Date Needed 4/6/2018
One Time Purchase Yes Ng Covers Need for manths. Specific Period of time thru Prior Contract No. Expiration Date Emergency No.
Line# Commodity Description ’ Bal. on Hand Quantity UOM Est. Unit Cost Extended Cost  Business Unit and Ohject Account
1.000 912 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, GENERAL < @ r* q ? z JB .0000 113,645.85 740120150010_565140.5111
JOB ORDER CONTRACTING.
WORK ORDER #038040.00.

MPG:COURTHOUSES RENOVATIONREPLACEMENT PROJECTS.
PRCJECT: MARKHAM GALLERY THEATER SEATING REPLACEMENT.

PROJECT DIRECTOR: SHEILA ATKINS.
2.000 912 5% SYSTEM LICENSING FEE

CERTIFICATION

nereby corily thad i itams andior senvices above are necessary to this department [or institutien)

1a496¢

‘20t 1At the deat. 60.. scoount & activity. numbers indicated above accurately reflect the specific line
tam wﬁﬂﬂ approsAation approved by the Board of County Commissioners and there is & sufficient

unantumbered batance inthe acoount o mawsw same.

;

piph AN Ay TE R

< = JB .00co 5,682.30 740120150010.565140.5111
Total of tems Ordered 119.328.25
CCA APPROVED BUDGETARY ACCOUNT PURCHASING USE ONLY
ACCT #
DATE BY
HEAD

REQUISITIONER L BUREALULef DEPARTMENT




Cook County
Department of Planning & Policy
69 W Washington

Chicago, [k 60602
Date:01/25/2016

To: Cook County, Purchasing From: Cook County Department of Capital Planning & Policy
118 N. Clark Rm. 1018 689 W Washington, Floor 30
Chicago, llinois 60602 Chicago, Il 60662
Work Order Number: 038040.00
Locatfon: 16500 Kedzie
Markham, IL 60602 7
Work Qrder Title: Markham Replage Gallery Theater Seating in 8 Ceurtrooms

Notice of Proposal Acceptance (NOPA)

If Rovised: D Date:

Your Work Order Proposal has been accepted for the above Work as follows:

Work Order Amount: .$1 13,645.95

Licensing Fee for The Gordian Group

(5.00% of Construction) $5,682.30

Total Amount: $‘l 19,328.25

MWBE Participation: $28,659.92

Funding Source(s)

Liquidated Damages: Ligquidated Damages will not apply

A notice to proceed will be issued which will establish the Work Order Start date and the completion date.

The CCOCPP JOC Coordinator

Requested By:

oy T o

~Sheila Atkins, Project Manager Date Kevin J. ‘1" ayldrv , Deputy Director Date
Cook County Department of Cook Couniy Depariment of ’
Plapning and Policy ﬂ/ / Capital Planning & Policy
77

Financial Analyst Date Approved By:

Ao s 3life Q\m\?/n-— 21 Apai 201

, ’ f
Phil Boothby, Director ) I Date Shannon E. Andrews, CPO Date
Cook County Department of Office of Chief Procurement Cfficer
Capital Planning & Polley c/

Page 10f1

Notice of Proposal Acceptance
1/25/2016



Cook County

Department of Planning & Policy
69 W Washingten

Chicago, IL 80602

S .. JobOrder Contract (JOC) |
. Purchase Order Package Checkiist

Joh Order Number: 038040.00 ]

Job Order Name: - Markham Replace Gallery Theater Seating in 8 Courtrooms
Job Order Location: 16500 Kedzig, Markham ,IL 60602

Approved Proposal: $113,645.85

Contractor: AGAE Contractors, Inc

Construction Duration: 4 Weeks

IE Notice of Proposal Acceptance (NOPA)
m Contractor Evaluation - Project Development

County Estimate

E County Justification Documents {Provided by PM)
Cook County Board Approve Documentation If Applicable { Provided by PM }

Contractor's Job Order Proposal Package (See Below)

Approved Price Praposal Summary & Detail '(Signed by Contracter)

Back-up For Reimbursable

Detailed Scope of Work with Project Duration (Signed by Ceniractor)

Drawings (If applicable)

Project Picture(s) Documenting Existing Gonditions

M/WRE Subcontractor Estimate, Disclosure of Retained Parties (Signed by Contractor)
Utilization Plan (Signed by Contractor)

For Each MIWBE Subcontractor:

XIXAXIE 1R & 1K

Lettar of Intent (Signed by Subcontrastor)
Current Certification Letier
m Detailed Construction Schedule (if Appiicabls}
Special insuranca {If Applicable)
Non Pre-Priced Back Up (If Applicable)

Yes

" oo o

/- /’ Ry /7 . '

Reviewed by Gordian PM: v //,_ri,?___,_,_ i W o iy /Z T
7 o -~ e 7

s o

Does the Detailed Scope of Work include Abatament or Other Mitigation?

Purchase Order Package Checklist Page 1 of 1
1/25/2016



Cook County

Department of Planning & Policy
* 69 W Washington

Chicago, IL 60602

Contractor: AGAE Contractors, Inc
Construction Start Date:

Job Order Number: 038040.00

Job Order Name: Markham Replace Gallery Theater Seating
in 8 Courtrooms

Consfruction Amount:  $113,645.95 Construction Completion Date:

Contractor Evaluation - Project Development

Poor Aveiage Excalient' NIA

'njgg

bl
2

1 Rate the Contractor's availabillty to visit the Project Site with the Owner

u

&

2 Yag or No, did the Contractor submiit the first Price Proposal on time?
‘Rate the quality of the first Price Proposal

Rate the quality timeliness of subsequent Price Proposals

Enter the number of Price Proposals submitted for this Project

Rate the quality/timeliness of the Contractors Final Package

B R ]

FIEIRKER Ay B
lAAEN

~N O3 th W

Rate the GContractor's overall performance during the Project 1

Development phase
Poor=1, Average=21to4, 5 =Excellent.

HEREE

. o / Loa ’
- I oy A N o _g e .
A A A N I PR frr l’x fed Fials /"4 R e A e

Comments: -_,»4{-.;,;.-,;,, Flo
‘ V . i ’ ’ '/ N ‘ 0 .
J¥i s i d o e ot st L Gueedeee Bt {01

e
;;"l {. e f/‘ S f’:r_

<

Project Director; gl o

Contractor Evaluation - Project Development Page 10f1
’ 1/2512618



TONI PRECKWINKLE

PRESIDENT
Cook County Board
of Commissioners

RICHARD R. BOYKIN
Ist District

ROBERT B, STEELE
nd District

JERRY BUTLER
3rd District

STANLEY MOORE
Ath District

DEBORAH SIMS
Sth District

JOAN PATRICIA MURPHY
BGth District

JESUS G. GARCIA
7th District

LUIS ARROYOD, IR
8th District

PETER M. SILVESTRI
Sth District

BRIDGET GAINER
10th District

JOHN P. DALEY
11th District

JOHN AL FRITCHEY
12th District

LARRY SUFFREDIN
13th District

GREGG GOSLIN
14th District

TIMOTHY Q. SCHMEIDER
15th District

JEFFREY R, TOBOLSKI
16th District

SEAN M. MORRISON
17th District

DEPARTMENT GF CAPITAL PLANNING 8 POLICY
PHILLIP R. BOOTHBY

DIRECTOR
69 W. WASHINGTON, SUITE 3000 @ CHICAGO, ILLINCIS 60602 ¢ (312) 603-0331

January 27, 2016

TO: Shannon E. Andrews
Chief Procurement Officer

FROM: Sheila V. Atkins, Project Director "
Department of Capital Planning & Policy

RE: Markham Replace Gallery Theatre Seating in 8 Courtrooms

This memorandum serves as justification for procurement of construction services for the above
project in the amount 0f$113,645.95.

The cost approval has been compiled and reviewed by The Gordian Group and the Department of
Capital Planning and Policy. We find the pricing to be fair and reasonable.

Gallery seating in the courtrooms are in very poor condition as they are individual seats. These
seats will be removed and replaced with easier to maintain bench seating.

As time is of the essence we respectfully request the processing of this project be expedited if

possible.

should you have additional questions please contact me at (312) 603-0336.,

§ Fiscal Responsibility & Innovative Leadership @) Transparency & Accountability [i?r Improved Servicas



Job Crder Contract
APPROVED - Price Proposal Summary - CSi

Price Proposaf Summary - CSI

Date: January 14, 2016
Contract Number: 12-28-340-GC.01
Job Order Number: 038040,0C
Job Order Tltie: Mazkham Replace Gallery Theater Seating in & Courtrooms
Contractor: AGAE Contractors, Inc
Proposal Value: $113,645.95
Proposzl Name: Markham Repiace Gallery Theater Sealing in 8 Courtrooms
01 - General Requirements: $3,230.18
02 - Existing Conditions: $3,346.08
05 - Metals: $7,837.687
12 - Fumishings: $99,232.04
Proposal Total $113,645.95
This proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line fotals,
sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-tofals.
The Percent of NPP on this Proposal: 0.00%
f‘ ) !_.—:‘ 7 fl 97 /é
Shella Atkins, Project Director  Date
/ sl/w/id
o=z — 4 +
Adam Meservy, { v Z Date
e
Page 1 of 1

11412016



Job Order Contract
APPROVED - Price Proposal Detail - CSI

Date: January 14, 2016

Gontract Number; 12-28-340-GC.01
Job Grder Number:  038040.00

Job Order Title: Markham Repface Gallery Theater Seating in 8 Courtrooms
Contractor: AGAE Contraclors, Inc
Proposal Value: $113,645.95
Propossl Name: Markham Replace Gallery Theater Seating in 8 Courtrooms
Adjustment Factor(s) Used: 0.8091-Other than Normal Working Hours {3/20/15 to 3/15/16)
Rec#  CS| Number Mod. UOM Description Ling Total
|0_1 - General Requirements .~ ] h
1 0166 18 000002 Y Moving Material Via Slairs, Per CY Of Material Per FloorQusntity equals material $436.37
o volume limes swell factor times number of foorstraveled. ..
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Instailation 60.00 X $800 x 0.9081 = $438.37
Usor Note: 5 CY per bench x 12 benches = 60 CY
B0 CY x 1 fiight of stairs
Categoryl: Markham Bench
Seating Room 105
2 0166 19 000002 cY Moving Material Via Stalrs, Per CY Of Material Per FlaorQuantity equals material $363 64
_ valume fimes sweil factor times number of flcors traveled. R
Quantity Unit Price Factor
Installaticn 50,00 X $800 x 0.8091 = $363.64

User Note; 5 CY per bench x 10 benches = 50 CY
50 CY x 1 fiight of stairs
Category1: Markham Bench
Seafing Room 108 : -

3 01 86 13 000002 cY Meoving Matsrial Viz Stairs, Per CY Of Material Per FloerQuantity equals imaterial $1,018 19
velume Umes swell factor fimes number of loers raveted
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
tnstallation 14000 x 3800 ¢.8001 = $1,018.19
User Mote: 5 CY per banch x 14 benches = 70 CY
70 CY x 2 flight of stairs
Category1: Markham Bench
Seating Room 201 )
4 0166 19 00Q007 oY Handling Material For Over 125' Per CY Of Material Per 425'Far delivery, demo $337 66
o ormisceligneous moving required by owner. L Ll L e
Cuantity Unit Price Factor Total
Instaliation 9800  x $3.79 x 0,8081 = $337.65
User Note: § CY per bench x 14 benches = 70 CY
dock to Rrn 201 = 300" - first 126' = 175'7 125' per CY =1 4
70x1.4=288
Catagory1: Markham Bench
Seating Room 201 )
5 0166 13 000007 Gy Handling Material For Over 125' Per CY Of Materlal Per 125'For delivery, demo $351.44
.. ormiscellaneous moving required by owner. L
Quarntity Uni{ Price Factor Total
Installation 102.00 M $3.79 x 09081 = $351.44
User Note: 5 CY per bench x 10 benches = 50 CY
dock to Rm 105 = 380" - first 125' = 265'/ 125" per CY = 2.04
50 x 2.04 = 102
GCategory1: Markham Bench
Seating Room 108
Page 1 of 7

Price Proposal Detaff - C8I
1114/2016



Price Proposal Detail - CSl Continues..

Job Order Number:
Job Qrder Title:

Rec# CSI|Number Mod. uom Dascription Line Total
01 - General Requirements ] i
6 0166 19 000007 cY Hangling Material For Over 125' Per CY Of Materal Per 125 or deilvery, demo 42173
...or risgelleneous maving required by owner e e s e e e
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
‘ Installation 122.40 x $3.79 x 0490971 = $421.73
User Note: 5 CY per bench x 12 benches =60 CY
dock 1o Rpy 105 = 380" - first 125' = 255/ 125 per CY = 2.04
&0 x204= 1224
Category?: Warkham Bench
Seatlng Room 105
7 0174 19 000012 EA & CY Dumpster (1 Ton) "Ceonstrisction Debris"includes delivery of dumpster, $301.15
rental cost, pick-up cost, hauling, and disposal fee Non-hazardous material. . . .
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 100 x $331.26 0.8091 = $301.15
Usar Note; Disposat of protective wrapping on woed benches 4 CF par bench x 42 benches = 188 GF
Category1: Markham Bench
Seatlng Room 105§,
108, 201
Subtotal for 01 - Genera! Requirements: $3,230.18
[02 - Existing Conditions ) .
8 D241 19 130182 IN 3/8" Diameter Drilling In Cencrete Per inch Of Depth $788.39
T Quanty | UnilPrice Factor Tolal
Installation 43200 x 3201 x 0.8081 = $789.39
User Note: drilllng inte concretla floor 3" par wedge anchor x 6 anchors per bench x 24 benches
Category1: Markham Bench
Seating Rogm 105
9 0241 19 130192 IN 3/8" Diameter Crilling In Concrete Per tnch OF Depth $857.82
e Quantity Unii Price Factor - Total .
Instalfation 36000 x $2.01 x 0.9081 = $657.82
User Note: drilling into concrete flocr 3" per wedge anchor x 6 anchors per bench x 20 benches
Categoryi: Markham Bench
Seating Room 108 )
¢ 02 41 19 130192 IN 3/8" Diameter Driliing in Concrete Per Inch Of Depth $920 95
T T QuantiyUnitPice "Faclor T T tea
Instzllation 50400  x $201 0.808% = $920.05
User Note: drilling inte concrate floor 3" par wedge anchor ¥ § anchors per bench x 23 benches
Category1: Warkham Bench - '
Seating Room 201
i1 02 41 19 130212 IN 2/8" Diameter Dritling In Weoed Or Plastic Per Inch Of Depth $380.29
Guantiy  UnitPrice  Fader  Tol
Instaltation 50400 x $0.83 y 09091 = $380.29
User Note: driling into wood bench 3" per wedge anchor x 6 anchors per bench X 26 benches
Categoryi: Markham Bench
Seating Room 201 _
Price Proposal Detail - C3I " Page2of7
11142018



Price Proposal Detail - C8{ Continues..

Job Grder Number:

Job Order Title:
Rec#  G3! Number Med, Lo Description Line Total
h)i - Existing Conditions ) l
12 02 41 19 130212 ~IN 3/8" Diameter Drilling In Wood Or Plastic Per Inch Of Depth $325.97
Quantity o Uﬁﬂ .Frl'c-a . ' Facior‘ "i’otélhw-
instalfation 43200 x 3083 x ¢aogt = $325.97
User Note: drilling info wood bench 3" per wedge anchor x 8 anchors per bench x 24 banches
Category1: Markham Bench
Seating Room 108
13 02 41 18 130212 IN 3/8" Dilameter Drilling (n Woad Qr Plastic Per Inch Of Depth $271.64
T o Quaaflzy Unit Price i Factor ToTmmer Tnial o )
instalfation 360,00  x $083 0.9091 = $271.64
User Note: drilling into wood bench 3" per wedge anchar x & anchors per bench x 20 benches
Category1: Markham Bench '
Seating Room 108
Subtotal for 02 - Existing Conditions: $3,346.06
05 - Metals . h
14 05 05 23 000128 o EA. 318" Diameter x 3" Length, Zinc Plated Steel, Wedgs Anchor Expansicn Bolt $1,651,00
o © . Quantity onitPrice  Fador 7 Them
instaliation 168,00 % $1081 x 0,9091 = $1,651.00
User Note: 6 anchors per bench x 28 benches
(2 bench per row X 7 rows X 2 sections)
Category1: Markham Bench
) Seatlng Room 201
15 05 95 23 000126 EA 3/8* Diameter x 3" Lenglh, Zinc Plated Steel, Wedge Anchor Expansion Bolt $1,415.14
T Guantity UnitPrice ~ Fagor CTetal
Inataflation 144,00 x $10.81 x 08081 = $1,415.14
User Note: 5 anchors per bench x 24 benches
{2 banch per row X 6 rows x 2 sections)
Categoryi: Markham Bench
Seating Room 105 ) )
78 05 05 23 000128 EA 2/g" Diameter x 3" Length, Zinc Plated Steel, Wedge Anchor Expansion Bolt $1,179.28
o C T Quantty | UnitPrice Factor Total )
Installation 120,00 $1081 0.8081 = $1,176.28
User Note: 6 anchors per banch x 20 benches
(2 bench per row x § rows x 2 sections)
Category1: Markham Bench )
Seating Room 108
17 065 05 23 001556 EA 278" Diameter, Zinc Plated Steel, Low Carbon/Grade 2 Hex Nut $65.38
e -aaantity Unit Price " Factor T_c;t_al o
Installation 14400 x $0.53 x 09081 = $60.38
User Note: B anchars per bench x 24 benches
(2 bench per row x B rows X 2 sections)
Gategory1: Markham Bench
Seating Room 105
Page 3 of 7

Price Proposal Detail - CSI

111472018



Price Proposal Detail - CSI Continues..

Joh Qrder Number:

Job Order Tltle'
Rec# CSi Number Mad. uom Description Line Total
05 - Metals 1
18 06 08 23 00 1566 EA 316" Diameter, Zinc Plated Steed, Low Carbon/Grade 2 Hex Nut 80,895
T ﬁ?éﬁuty o Unit Price Factor ) CTota
installation 166.00 $0.53 «x 0.8091 = $80.95
User Mote; 6 anchors per bench x 2B benches
(2 bench perraw X 7 rows x 2 sectlons)
Category1: Markham Beach
Seating Room 201 _
i9 05 G5 23 001556 EA /8" Diameter, Zinc Plated Steel, Low CarboniGrade 2 Hex Nut $57.62
T uantity © unitPrice  Facor R T
Installation 120.00 X 3053 x 0.8081 = $67.82
User Note: 6 anchors per bench x 20 benches
{2 bench perrow x 5 rows x 2 saclions}
Gategoryt: Markham Bench
Seating Room 108
20 05 05 23 001655 EA 3/8" lnmde Dlameter Zing Plated Steal, Low Carbon Flat Washer $10.47
e . Quanhty T Umt Price Fasor T Total
Instaifation 14400  x $0.08 x 0.9081 = $10.47
- User Note: 6 anchors per bench x 24 benches
(2 bench per row x 6 rows x 2 sections)
Category1: Markham Bench .
Seating Reom 105
27 0505 23 001655 EA 3/8" Inside Diameter, Zinc Plaied Steel, Low Carbon Fial Washey $1222
T T Quanty UnitPrice " Faor  Tow
Installation 168.00  x 008 x 0.9091 = 512,22
User Note: 6 anchors per bench x 28 benches
(2 bench per row x 7 rows X 2 sections)
Categoryt: Markham Bench
Seating Room 201 }
22 05 05. 23 0018655 EA 3/8" inside Diameter, Zing Plalad Steel, Low Carbon Flat Washer $8.73
T _Q_u"a";lﬁyﬁ T UnitPrice T Fader B Total
Instaiiation 120 00 X $0.08 x 0.8081 = $8.73
User Note: 6 anchors per bench x 20 benches
{2 bench per row X & rows x 2 sections)
Category1: Markham Bench
Seating Room 108
23 05 05 23 001739 EA 3/8" inside Diametsr, Zinc Plated Steel, Low Carbon Lock Washer $3.27
C - Ouanuty Y Unll Price B Factor T ’I—'otal ‘
Instaliation 12000 x $0.03 % 0.9091 = §3.27
User Note: 6 anchors per bench x 20 benches
{2 bench per row X 5 rows x 2 seclions)
Categoryt: Markham Bench
Seating Room 108 -
Page 4 of 7

Price Proposal Detail - CS|

111442016



Price Proposal Detail - CS! Continues..

Joh Order Number:
Job Order Title:
Rect# CSI Number Mod. uom Description Line Total
05 - Metals i
24 05 95 23 001738 EA 3/8" Inside Diameter, Zinc Plated Sieel, Low Carbon Lock VWasher $383
T T T Guanty T Unitprie  Fagter ol
[nstaliation 14400 $0.08 x 0,9091 = $3.93
User Note: & anchors per bench x 24 benches
(2 banch per row X B rows x 2 sections)
Category1: Markham Bench
) $sating Room 105
25 0505 23 001739 EA 3/8" inside Dlameter, Zinc Plated Steel, Low Carbon Lock Washer $4.58
U quenty T Tueitpice T Fader TTolat
instatlation 16800 30.08 0.5081 = $4.58
User Note: 6 anchors per bench x 28 benches
{2 pench per row x 7 rows x 2 sectiohs)
Category1: Markham Bench
Seatlng Room 201
26 0512 23 000170 Sl Métal Grinding Up To 1/32" Thickness To Be Remavedincludes rust or scale $926.17
....removal on metal and smoothing surface afer torcheulling. . P
Quantity Uit Price Factor Total
Installation 143800 3071 x 0.909% = $928.17
User Note: Grind bolts Alush
Balts are 3/8" converts to 12/32 = 375
120 bolts x 375 each = 45
132 (per line UOM) = .0313
45/.0313 =1438
Categoryl: Markham Bench
Seating Room 108
2F 05 12 23 000170 8l Metal Grindlng Up To 1/32° Thickness To Be Remaovedinciudes rust or scale $1,299.31
._femoval on metal and smeothing surface after torch eutting. SRR
Quantity Lnit Price Factor Total
Installation 2,013.06 x $071 ¥ 0.9081 = $1,299.31
User Note: Grind bolts flush,
Belts are 3/8" converts to 12/32 = 375
188 bolts x .375 each = 63
1132 (per line UOM) = .0313
63/,0313 = 2013
Category1: Markham Bench
Seating Room 201 e
2g 05 12 23 Q000170 Sl Metal Grinding Up To /32" Thickness To Be Removedincludes rust or scale $1,113.42
— ___removal on metal and smoothing surfacs after torcheutting, . _. .
Quantity Unit Price Faclor Total
Installation 172500 x $0.71 x 09001 = $1,113.42
User Mote: Grind bolts flush.
Beits are 3/8" converts {o 12/32 = .375
144 bolts x .375 each = 54
1/32 {per tine UOM) = 0313
54/.0313=1725
Categoryi: Markham Bench
Seating Room 106
Suhtotal for 05 - Metails: $7,837.67
{12 - Furnishings ¥
T
Page 5of 7

Prica Proposal Detail - CSi

1/14/2018



Price Proposal Detail - CS! Continues..

Job Order Numhef:

Job Order Title:
Rec# OS5I Number Mod, UoMm Dascription Line Total
[TZ-—Furnishin%s !
26 42 01 BO 0DCO10 EA Secure Seat To Floor $1,098.88
T Quanty UntPrice “Facter T o
Installation 2800 x $4317 x 09081 = " $1,098.88
User Note: 2 bench par row x 7 rows X 2 seclions
Categoryi: Markham Bench
Seating Room 201
3¢ 1z 01 60 Q0Q010 EA B Secure Seat To Fioor $e41.90
T T ety UnitPries | Facor Total
instailation 2400 x 4317 x 0.8091 = $941.90
User Note: 2 bench per row x B rows x 2 sections '
Category1l: Markham Bench
Seating Room 108
31 12 01 80 000010 EA Secure Seat To Floor $7684.92
i T T Quanty T UnitPrice Factor Toal
Installation 2000 x $43.17 x 06081 = $784.92
User Note: 2 bench par row x 5 rows X 2 sections
Category1: Markham Bench
Seating Room 108
32 12 &7 23 00 DOOB EA Five Seat Unit, Partial Upholistery, Arconas Tora 58 $25,697.71
comT ) Ouanzity T O’f"l“ Price T Eacior T Total i
Installation 2000 x $1,407.86 0.8091 = $25,597.71
User Note: 2 unit per fow x 5 rows x 2 seclions '
Categoryl: Warkham Bench
Seatlng Room 108
33 12 67 23 000008 EA Five Seat Unit, Partial Upholstery, Arconas Toro 58 $30,717.25
T QT T Uil es Faser Total
Installatlbn 24,00 % $1,407.86 x ¢o%9l = $30,717.25
User Note: 2 unit pec row x & rows x 2 secfions
Category1: Markham Bench
Seating Room 105
34 42 67 23 000008 EA Five Seat Unf, Partial Upholstery, Arconas Toro 5§ $35,836.79
e éuant—;ty S T o . e
Installation 2800 x $1,407.86 09001 = $35,836.78
User Note; 2 unit per row x 7 rows X 2 sections
Categoryi: Markham Bench
Seating Room 201
35 12 87 23 000010 EA in Line Connrector For Seat Unit, Arconas Toro $1,418.20
) T Quanty UnitPrice  Fastor T Yo
tnstalation 86,00 X $16.25 ¥ 0,9091 = $1,418.20 \
UsarNote: 4 per bench x 2 bench per row X 6 rows x 2 sections
Categoryl: Markham Bench
Seating Room 105
Page 6 of 7

F'rioe Proposal Detail -GSl

TH 42016



Price Proposal Detail - C8l Continues..

Job Order Number:
Job Order Title:

Rec# CSINumber Mod. UOM Descriptlen Line Total
[1_2 - Furnishings ] : b
36 12 BY 23 000010 EA In Line Connector For Seat Unft, Arconas Toro $1,654.56
T T Quantty UnitPrice “Factor T Yo
Inatalletion 11206 x $16.25 x 0.9091 = $1,654.56
User Note: 4 per bench x 2 bench per row x 7 rows x 2 sections
Categoryt: Markham Bench
Seafing Room 201 .
37 12 67 23 000010 EA In Line Connector For Seat Unit, Arcenas Tore $1,181 83
T  Quanty UnPrce  Faclor T Trata
Installation BOOD  x 518,25 x 0,8001 = $1,181.83
User Note: 4 per bench x 2 bench per row x 5 rows x 2 sections
Category1l: Markham Benth
Seating Room 108
Subtotal for 12 - Furnishings: $69,232.04
Proposal Totat $113,645.95
This proposa! total represents the correct totaf for the proposal  Any discrepancy between iins tolals,
sub-fotals and the proposal fetal ie due fo rounding of the fine totals and sub-totals.
The Percent of NPP on this Proposal: 0.00%
Page 7 o1 7

Price Proposal Detail - CSI .
11472018



Cook County

Department of Planning & Policy
69 W Washington

Chicago, IL 60602

Job Qrder Contract

Cook County Office of Planning & Policy Contractor: AGAE Caniraciors, Inc
Work Order Number:  038040.00 Date: 22 January 2016
Work Order Titlo: Markham Replace Gallery Theater Séating i 8 Coutfrooms

ra

Detaiied Scopa of Work

Projest Scops Status: ' D Frenmlnary I:] Revised i Final
01132016

- -

Following is the scops of work for the abave Prajsct Number. All requirements necessary to aocomplish the work tasks set forth below chall be
consldered parl of this scope of work.

In courtroom 105, remove and reptace jury chairs, install wood benches to replace existing chairs. There will atofal of
approximately 12 new wood benches instalied. Complete drywall repairs to repair the area of the wall removal. in courtroom
108, remove existing chairs and replace with wood bench seating. There will be a total of approximataly 10 new woed
benches installed. In courtroom 201, remove existing chairs and replace with wood bench seating. There will be & total of
appraximately 12 new wood benches installed. Cook County Facilities Department will be completed the Installation of new

carpeting.

Brief Scope of Work:

Remove and replace Jury chairs, install wood benches to replace existing chairs.
Specific Submittals Required:

Sketches and Drawings:
Materfal Submittals;

Scheduling Requirements:

Price Proposal Due Date: 01/20/2016

Estirmnated Construction Start: No Date Input

Estimated Construction Completion: No Date Input
Special Conditions: Liquidated Damages will not apply

Special Instructions:

Vs

Commaents:
Esu/matect Project Duration: 4 Weeks
i ff [2[ub AN e 122y
 Project Manager bate: AGAE Corractors, Ine Date:
*To be signed by Contrastor if Final Scope of Work
Page 1 of 1

Datallad Scops Of Work
- 222018






AGAE CONTRACTORS, INC,

4549 N, Milwaukee Ave. Chicago, IL 80830 P 778-777-2240 F 773-777-2243
Info@agaecontractors.com www.agaecontractors.com

January 22", 2016

RE: 038040.00 Markham Replace Gallery Theater Seating in 8 Courtrooms
Quintin,

The MBE total participation for this project is 25% and is being satisfied by the furniture
installation company. There are no other trades involved so we will not be able to satisfy the
WBE requirement.

Sincerely,

ﬁ— /ﬂm‘ ofiz fis

Adam Mesefvy
Project Manager
AGAE Contractors Inc.



Cook County

Office of Planning & Poiicy
69 W Washington
Chicage, IL 60802

Date: January 20, 2016

Sub-Order Total: $113,645.95

Disclosure of Retained Parties

A. Dafinitions and Disclosuse Requirements,

1. As used herein, e term "Contieclor’ means a person or enlity who has any coniract lease with the County of Cook

2, Pursant lo Execulive Order §7-1,every cily conlract and lease must be accompanied by a disclosure statement Providing cenlain information snd aliorpeys, lobbyisls,
accountants, consullanls, subcontracters ,and other persons

4. The Contracter is not required to disclose employses who are paid solely through the Cantractar's regufar payrof!
“Lobbyist" means any person (a) who for compensation or on behalf of any person other thar himself undertakas to influence any legisialive or administratiors action, or (b)
any part or whose duttes as an employee of anothar ncludes underteking lo Influerce any legislalive or administrative 2¢lion

B. Certification

Cantraclor hereby certifies as follows:

1. This Disclosure relates to the following ransaction:

2. Praject nzme: 038040 00 Markham Replace Gallery Theatar Sealing in 8 Courlrooms

3, Name of Contraclor: Cook County - AGAE

EACH AND EVERY aliornay, lsbbyist, accountanl,consultant, subcentrector, or other person retainad or anticipated lo be retained by the Conltractor with respect 1o
orin connection with the centract or lease is lisied below
(altach additional pages if necessary}:

BUS s MBE RelatlonShip FEE(indicate

l:::S WBE {attorney,lobhyist, whethar pald

Name ADD . orNon subcontractor,etc.) $ orestimated)
CFS Installations, Inc. MBE Subconiractor $28,659.92 Est,

CHECK HERE IF NO SUCH PERSONS HAVE BEEN RETAINED OR ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE RETAINED,

4, The Contractor Understands and agroes Ihal the cily may rely on the Infermation provided herein and that providing any falsa incomplate or inacqurance inforrnation
shall constitute default under the eontrect and may resull in tarmination of the contrac! or leasa

The Contractor understands and agréss thal in any case in which the Contracler is unceriain whelher a disclosure ié required under the Execulive order, the Conlractor
musl elther ask Ihe cily whether disclosure Js required or maka the disclosure

Under the Penaities of perjury . | certify thal | am aulhorized lo execute this Disclosure on behalf of the Gontraclor (hat the informalion disclosed hergin is true and

complele, and lhul no ramyant mrormmm 185 heen withhald .
2/ /1!9/ L6
¥

Date

Signature

Ao _Hiseeuy

(Reyr g vtvAg
|

Tille
Name (Type or Print)
Subscribed and sworh 1o hefore me
thvis__ &L day of ..Jmm.?..,r:.\ 20 4 ( g&;\NWWMWMMMNWM»V
\\ \’(? W  OFFICIAL SEAL
™, MICHAEL P HUNTENBURG
Notary Putfic. Signalure NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:0311/19

Page 1 of

Digclosure Statement

1/20/2016




Job Qrder Coniract

Work Order Number: 03804000

Work Order Title: Markham Replace Galtery Theater Seating in 8 Courtrooms

Gontractor; Cook County - AGAE
Date!  January 20, 2016

Subcontractor and MAWBE Estimate

Fallowing is the proposed list of minority owned, woman owned and non-minority subcentractors and material suppliers proposed for
the above Work Crder. This sstimate is submitted with our final Work Order Proposal in the smount of $113,645.95.

Contrastor Duties Trade MgﬁﬁzE Total § MAWISBE § % of Project
CFS$ Instaltations, lnc Furnish and [nstall Furpitere ] 7M - $28,659.92 $28,658,92 25.22%
Trades - 5: Subcoﬁtractor; M: Material Supplier 7 $28,659,92 $28,859.92 25.22%
MANBE's - M: Minority; W: Women; N: Non M/WBE
Total MBE Subcontractor Participation Scheduled $26656.02  25.22% 2232;‘2"05/9'92 MBE Total
Total MBE Supplier Participation Scheduled $0.00 0.00% een
Total WBE Subcontractor Participation Scheduled $0.00 0.00% $0.000 WBE Total
Total WBE Supplier Participation Scheduled $0.00 poo% —— 000%
Total M/WRBE Participation Scheduled $28,669.92 25.22%
R R
1.} I N
v
(Contractor) Project Manager / )
Page 1of 1

Subcontractor and MWEE Esfimate

1/20/2018




Coogk County

SECTION 7- EXHIBITS
EXHIBIT A - MBE/WRE UTILIZATION PLAN
BIDDERFROPQSER HEREBY STATES that afl MBEAWBE fims included fn this Plan are cerfified MBES/WBES by at least one of the entities
listed in the General Conditions.
I. BIDDER/PROPOSER MBE/WBE STATUS: (check the appropriate #ns)

Bidder/Proposer is a certified MBE or WBE fim. (If o, attach copy of appropriate Letter of Certification)

Bidder/Proposer is a Jolnf Venture and one or more Joint Venture partners are certified MBEs or WBEs, (If so,
attach copies of Latter(s) of Certification, a copy of Joint Venture Agreement clearly describing the role of lhe MBE/WEE
firm{s) and ils ownership interest in the Joint Venture and a completed Joint Venture Affidavit — available from the Office

of Contract Compliance)

A Bidder/Praposer is hot a certifled MBE or WBE fim, nor a Joint Ventwe with MBE/WBE pariners, but will ufilize MBE
and WEE firms lther diraetly or indirectly in the performance cf the Contract. (If so, complefe Sections Il and IIf).

il, Direct Participation of MBE/WBE Firms Indirect Participation of MBEMWBE Firms

Where goals have not been achisved through direct participation, Bidder/Propaser shall Include documentation ouflining efforts to
achleva Direct Parlicipation at the time of Bld/Proposal submission. Indirect Participation will only be considered after all efforts to
achieva Direct Participation have been exhausted. Only after written documentation of Good Faith Efforts is recsived will Indirect

Parficipation be considered.
MBES/WSEs that will perform as subcontractors/suppliersiconsultants includa the following:

MBERYSE Fir  OFS Installations, Inc.

Address: 3021 W. Harrison, Chicago, IL 60612

E.mal:  dean@getcfs.com

Contact Person: _Dean Theo _ Prone; {312) 465-4100

Doilar Amount Participation: §__28,863.92

Percent Amount of Participation: 25,229
*Letter of Intent altached? Yes X No
*Letter of Certification aitached? Yes X No

WMBEMWRE Firmi__NIA

Address:

E-mail:

Contact Person: Phone:

Dollar Amount Participation: $

Parcent Amount of Parlicipation; %

*Letter of Interk attached? Yes No
“Letler of Certification attached? Yes No

Attach addifional shests as nesded.
“Additionally, all Letters of Intent, Letters of Certification and documentation of Good Faith Efforts omitted from this
bid/proposal must be submitted to the Office of Contract Compliance so as to assure recelpt by the Contract

Compliance Administrator not later than three (3) business days after the Bid Opening date.

November 2012 SECTION 7 — EXHIBITS _ 151



Cook County

EXHIBIT B - COOK COUNTY GOVERNMENT LETTER OF INTENT

IMWBE Firm: CFS Instaflations, Inc. Certifying Agency: L\K'// JF M/ﬂé’*ﬁ?
Address: 3021 W. Harrison Cenlification Expiration Date: fﬁ/ ?\_D/q
City/State: Chicago, IL Zip_60612 FEIN®: _od 1 Y3 GRS 5'

Phone: (312) 465-4100  Fay (312) 465-4101 Contact Person: VAT Tl VR )

Contract # 03804.00 - Markham Replace Gallery
Theater Seating in 8 Courtrooms

Emaik:

Participation: [ X ] Direct [ ]lndirect

Wil the MAWBE firm be subcontracting any of the performance of this contract to another firm?

[X]No [ }Yes-—Please attach expianation. Proposed Subcontractor:
The undersigned M/WBE is prepared fo provide the following CommoditiesfServices for the above named Project/ Contract:

Furniture installation.

indicate the Dollar Ampunt, or Percentage, and the Terms of Payment for the above-described Commodities/ Services:

$28,665.92
Progress Payments

(If more space is needad to fully describe MIWBE Firm's proposed scope of work andior payment scheduls, atfach additional sheels)

Biddle ropeser’s receipt of a signed contract from the Ceunty of Cook. The Undersigned &arhe’s do alsg certify that they did not affix their
L docwnhl all areas under Description of Sarvice/ Supply and FeeiCosf ware comple

ﬂ'—(__—-/ ‘ ’f’/ e —-

THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES AGREE that this Letter of intent wilt become a binding Subconls a}l greement conditioned upon the

Gopdlure (WWB‘E) o /{/ Slgna)ure {Printe EltderProposer
[T LYLMAN AL |
Print Name Print Name

CFS Installations, Inc. Interior investments, LLC

Firm Name Firm Name
(-2{—/( ol

Date Date

Subscribed and sworn before m /e‘ Subscribad and sworn bafore me

thns:d day of \f}t""‘w f4 20 {,{’, thisZEl day o% : ,20/6, .
Notary Publc,_/ Ltund [’[/\/\/ Notary Public __3> 7 Oﬁﬁ%{f’

3
SEAL . SEAL :! e e*mugﬂ F AlGE )
GFFI
ALEX THEQ bl smw of llinole ?
OFFICIAL SEAL { ””E,?y"'c%?nn'ﬁgsion Exf:lreu 1
Nﬁtarg Public, State of illinois 3 0 """"
y Commission Expizes e :?
Aprii 25, 2016 CouiTy o ol

November 2012 SECTION 7 — EXHIBITS 153



Cook County Government, Illinois - Contract Compliance, Office of / Diversity Manage... Page 1 of 1

Vendor Information

& rer
Vendor Information
Business Name CFS installations Inc
Owner Matthew Morman
Address 3021 W Harrison
> Map This Address Chicago, IL. 60812
Phone 312-465-4100
Fax 312-465-4101
Email infoinstallations.com
Website www. tetcfs.com
Certification Information
Certifylng Agency Clty of Chicago
Certification Type MBE - Minority Business Enterprise
Certification Date 6/3/2015
Renewal/Anniversary Date  5/31/2016 ,
Centified Business NAICS 238390 Office furniture, modular system, installation
Description NAICS 484210 Trueking used household, office, or institutional
furniture and equipment
Commodity Codes
Code Description
NAICS 238390 Oftfice furniture, modular system, installation
NAICS 484210 Truéking used household, office, or institutional furniture and squipment
Additional Information
Service-Disabled Veteran No
Business .
J',.S,.sm!mri . S e

Copyright @ 2015 B2Gnow, All rights resarved.

https://cookcounty.diversitycompliance.com/FrontEnd/VendorSearchPyblicDetail asp?XI..  [2/8/2015



[ S

IS P R SN

SIHONIE MAN TTFLSNE.

PR gl m-u..-.;.‘._.q .L..i..u p

ETLITOV A9 = L35Sy

L

]
}
] B

MM LS INY LITHYHSMIHG ONZSTE DD
o .
B/5 3MIFIE NIHL 51/
MO TEEICHO 41/ SN Z3-2 = ILE avs1 N3]

o

HILST 935 Ko J5n551 39 0L - Od|

e

EED

SIS : vt

s

S o

s | ang w.\miwm-wm.wu.ﬁw

6Li5 | LS

S TE | s arfs

T s

Auntpy|

STOT/ZZ/ I - MNPRYSS Ateuiwl|alg

SIDPENUDD JYDY - OPETLOY jelsua)|

40 13N U1 S3UIUSG Paca M [[E15u) PR YSILLG "TOT pue QT ‘GOT SW0c) Uy sHeks Funshd saplaay

SWOOHIHNOD B N ONLLYIS YILYIHL AHITIVD 307434 WeyNeR - Aqunoy yoos

UMD SI0IEIUOa0R6T Maa
EPETLILBLL D DVER-LLLEM A

wo s10venlesocbe@out
DEE0D M "CEBOK “any BEANEMIY N GBSt

"ON! 'SHOLOVHLINOD AVYOY




Carolynn Jones {(Procurement)

From: James Fitzpatrick (Procurement)

Sent; Tuesday, Aprif 12, 2016 10:48 AM

To: Carolynn Jones (Procurement) - .

Cc: Donna Williams (Procurement); Lillian Lee {Procurement); Cho Ng (Procurement)
Subject: FW: New Requisition Package Document Uploaded (SD-049372)

Carolynn, please assign reqg # 123557 to Lilllan as a NCR. Thanks.

From: no-reply-1022 @prodagiocloud.com [mailto:no-reply-1022 @ prodagiocloud.com)
Sent: Wednesday, April 06, 2016 1:55 PM

To: CC Prodagio (Procurement)
Subject: New Requisition Package Document Uploaded (SD-049372)

Prodagio Notification ' :
A new requisition package document has been uploaded for contract number SD-048372,

Document Name: SD-049372 - Requisition Package - Req. Pkg. Markham Courthouse Gallery Seating Req. #123557

View Document Dashboard in Prodagio

Jacket Properties:

Prodagio Document Number : 15435

Document Title 1 123557

Cafegory 1 T8D

Status : Created

Requisition # : 123657

PO # :

CC Contract #

Rebid?

Buyer Name

Fiscal Year + Buyer Number 10

Lead Department : Capital Planning and Policy - 031
Using Department(s) :

Description : MARKHAM GALLERY SEATING REPL
Vendor Number : 845778

Vendor Name : : AGAE CONTRACTORS, INC
Auto Update From PQ Data _ :

Contract Original Amount 1 116,328

Contract Start Date :

Contract End Date

Fiscal Year

# Of Renewal Options

Cost Savings : 10

Total Contract Amount :0

Total Contract Term Start

Total Contract Term End :

Priority 1 4 ? Normal, Routine Request
Status Updates :

Additional Status Updates :

Requisition Entered In JDE : Apr 8, 2018

Receipt of New Project :




Assigned To Buyer

MWDBE Goals Request Compliance

MWDBE Goals Received Compliance

Specification Approved

Advertise Date

Bid/Proposal Open Date

Evaluation Complete

To Compliance

Compliance Approval

Receive Letter Of Recommendation

Utilization PIn To Compliance Eval

Utilization Pln Receive From Compliance

Contract Docs Sent To Vendor

Receive Contract Docs From Vendor

Background Check - Start Date

Background Check - Complete Date

Deputy Approval

Board Contract Approval

CPQ Final Signature

Contract Award And Release

Cancelled Date

Requestor Name

Requestor Phone

Requestor E-Mail

EDS Signed Date + 1 Year

Insurance Expiration Date - General Liability

Insurance Expiration Date - Professional Liability :

Insurance Expiration Date - Auto

Insurance Expiration Date - Railroad




